

SC No.444/2019
STATE Vs. MANOJ ETC.
FIR No.709 /2013
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

11.04.2022

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Chief. PP (Substitute) for the State.
All the accused are present on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj,
Kamlesh, Arjun and Bhure @ Avdesh.
Sh. Devender, Ld. Counsel for accused Parmeshwar
and Asha.

No PW is present today. Let PWs be summoned for
the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 06.07.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/11.04.2022