

SC 444/2019
STATE Vs. MANOJ
FIR No.709 /2013 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

17.10.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused Arjun is absent.

Remaining five accused are present on bail.

Sh.Sanjay Singh, Advocate for accused Manoj
Kumar, Kamlesh, Arjun and Bhura.

Ms. Minakshi Baisaga, Advocate for accused
Parmeshwar and Asha.

No PW is present today.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Arjun. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Arjun is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

At request, put up on 12.01.2023 and 13.01.2023 for PE.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/17.10.2022