

SC No.444/2019
STATE Vs. MANOJ
FIR No.709 /2013
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

08.06.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Accused Arjun is absent.

All other accused on bail with Sh. Sanjay Singh,
Advocate.

An application for exemption has been moved on
behalf of applicant/accused Arjun for today.

Due to the reasons mentioned in the application,
exemption is allowed for today.

Witnesses Rani, Islaman, Phool Bano and Satender be
summoned through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 29.08.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.06.2023