

SC no.444/2019
STATE Vs. MANOJ AND ORS.
FIR no.709/2013
PS: Karawal Nagar

31.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Pandey, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for
the State.

All the accused persons are on court bail with Sh.
Sanjay Singh, Advocate.

No witness is present.

Witness Phool Banu, Islaman and Satender be
summoned through concerned DCP along with concerned IO for
the next date.

Now to come up for PE on 09.11.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/31.08.2023