

SC No.444/2019  
STATE Vs. MANOJ  
FIR No.709 /2013  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.12.2023

Present: None for the State.

All accused on court bail with Sh. Sanjay Singh,  
Advocate.

IO Insp. Ishwari Prasad and ASI Radhey Shyam are  
present.

No witness present.

IO Insp. Ishwari Prasad submitted that witness Islaman  
is confined to bed and not in a position to come. The medical  
record will be produced by her son. So far as witnesses Rani and  
Satender are concerned, they have been traced and will be  
produced on the next date.

Witness Phool Bano is not traceable.

Summons be sent to the witnesses Rani and Satender  
for the next date.

Now to come up on 08.02.2024 for prosecution  
evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.12.2023