

SC 444/2019
STATE Vs. MANOJ
FIR no. 709 /2013
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

08.02.2024

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Manoj, Kamlesh, Asha, Avdesh and Permeshwar are present, on bail.
Accused Arjun is absent, though on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. J.P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
PW Satender and PW/ complainant Rani are present.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Arjun without any supporting documents. Perused. Same is allowed for today only with strict directions to the accused Arjun to appear on the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant seeks an adjournment today stating that the PWs are unable to depose today since father of PW Satender is admitted in hospital.

On request of PWs, both PWs are discharged unexamined for today. They are bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **15.03.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
08.02.2024