

SC444/2019
STATE Vs. MANOJ
FIR no. 709 /2013
PS KARAWALNAGAR

15.03.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Manoj, Kamlesh, Arjun, Asha, Avdesh and
Permashwar are present, on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
No PW is present.

PW Satender and PW/ complainant Rani are absent despite
being bound down.

Bailable warrants be issued in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the
PW Satender and PW/ complainant Rani through IO/SHO concerned for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.05.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
15.03.2024