

SC 444/2019
STATE Vs. MANOJ
FIR No. 709 /2013
PS KARAWAL
NAGAR

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Manoj, Kamlesh, Arjun ,Asha, Avdesh and
Parmeshvar in person.

On the LDOH, the predecessor of this Court had issued
BW's in a sum of Rs. 5000/- against PW Satender and PW Rani.

The process against PW Rani have been received back
unversed with the report that she had vacated the premises where she
was residing on rent and her current whereabouts are not known.

Process against PW Satender has been received back duly
served after the process server had spoken to PW Satender over the
phone and he was informed about the date of hearing.

PW Satender has remained absent in spite of repeated calls
and waiting.

Let NBW be issued against the PW Satender through DCP
concerned for NDOH.

Issue fresh BW's against PW Rani in a sum of Rs. 5000/-
and one surety of like amount, through the DCP concerned.

Now to come up for appearance of PW's and for PE on
19.07.2024.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/13.05.2024

At this stage,

PW Satender has appeared. The NBWs issued against him in the pre-lunch session are hereby canceled. He is warned to be careful in future and to appear on time.

PW Satender is bound down for the NDOH.

He is apprised of the NDOH.

Now to come up for date already fixed i.e. **19.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/13.05.2024