

State Vs. Cheema Singh etc.

Present Ms. Saloni, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Nazam Singh Chahal Advocate for accused Harpreet Singh @ Kaka, Gurpreet Singh @ Kalu and Hardeep Singh @ Gori, Akashdeep Singh @ Commando.
Accused , Cheema Singh, Kuldeep Singh and Ladi Singh with Sh. Nazam Singh Chahal Advocate.
Accused Harpreet Singh @ Mota on bail with Sh. Naval Kumar Goyal Advocate.
Accused Harpreet Singh @ Gaggu PO.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused Harpreet Singh @ Kaka, Gurpreet Singh @ Kalu and Hardeep Singh @ Gori, Akashdeep Singh @ Commando is allowed for today only.

No PW is present. ASI Naib Singh did not appear despite being bound down, however, he has sent a letter of request for exemption today. Purely in the interest of justice, the request is allowed and this witness is directed to appear on next date.

PW Jagsir Singh be summoned through warrants of arrest. His salary be attached. Intimation in this regard be sent to quarter concerned.

Non-bailable warrants of PW Jagdeep Singh be issued for the date fixed. PW Gurkirat Singh, Clerk failed to appear before the Court despite service. He be summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- each with one surety in the like amount for 14.09.2026. Remaining PWs at serial No.1 and 13 be summoned through bailable warrants through SSP Office, Mansa for the date fixed.

(Shilpa)
ACJM/Mansa
(PB0305)

Date of Order: 11.08.2026
Priyanshu Chhabra